6. Stenhuggaren 5
7. Vesta 1
8. Vesta 3
9. Ödet 7

 SUNDSVALL

1. Biet 1
2. Forellen 9
3. Gripen 1
4. Hermelinen 12
5. Hunden 15
6. Katten 14
7. Råttan 17
8. Strutsen 14
9. Östermalm 6:16

5

 LULEÅ

UMEÅ

DIÖS FASTIGHETER AB FINANCIAL STATEMENT JANUARY–DECEMBER 2016 7

A pro forma balance sheet and pro forma presentation of earnings capacity for Diös after the acquisition as at 30 September are shown below. Completion took
place on 1 February 2017. Due to that Diös only have had access to accounting records regarding the acquired property portfolio as of 30 September
2016 it is not possible to present a reliable pro form balance sheet as of 31 December 2016. The presented figures, which have been prepared for illustrative
purposes, do not constitute a forecast or assessment of future performance but should be viewed simply as a snapshot. For a more detailed description and a
presentation of the assumptions used, see the prospectus that was produced for the right issue, which is available on our website, www.dios.se.

 PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET AND EARNINGS CAPACITY AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER

SEKm
Diös before the

acquisition
Acquired

property portfolio
Diös after

the acquisition

Rental value 1,469 360 1,829

Vacancies and discounts -148 -25 -173

Rental income 1,321 335 1,656

Other revenue 17 - 17

Property costs -525 -99 -624

Operating surplus 813 236 1,049

Central administration costs -60 -5 -65

Net financial items -148 -42 -190

Property management income 605 189 794

Key performance indicators
Diös before the

acquisition
Diös after the

acquisition

Loan-to-value ratio, % 59.6 59.7

Equity ratio, % 29.8 32.3

Occupancy rate, % 90 91

Surplus ratio, % 62 63

Average term of leases, years 3.2 3.5

 PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

 EARNINGS CAPACITY AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

 KEY RATIOS BASED ON EARNINGS CAPACITY AND PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016

To illustrate the effect of the acquisition, selected key ratios based on the company’s earnings capacity along with a pro forma balance sheet as at 30 September
are presented.

SEKm
Diös before

the acquisition
Acquired property

portfolio
Diös after

the acquisition

Investment properties 13,357 4,508 17,865

Other non-current assets 46 2 48

Current assets 190 19 209

Total assets 13,593 4,529 18,122

Equity 4,047 1,806 5,853

Deferred tax liability 957 - 957

Non-current liabilities 7,969 2,700 10,669

Overdraft facilities 118 - 118

Current liabilities 502 23 525

Total liabilities and equity 13,593 4,529 18,122

DIÖS FASTIGHETER AB FINANCIAL STATEMENT JANUARY–DECEMBER 20168

Diös owned 314 properties in 10 locations from Borlänge in the south to Luleå in the north. The total leasable area was 1,353,525 square metres The
economic occupancy rate, based on signed leases at 31 December was 90 per cent. Diös invested SEK 420 million in new builds, conversions and
extensions over the period. In terms of value, the largest share of the portfolio is located in Jämtland, Dalarna and Västerbotten. The total market value
of the properties was SEK 13,683 million.

 PROPERTY PORTFOLIO AT 31 DECEMBER 2016

Figures refer to SEK million unless otherwise indicated.